Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
W. David Wilson	07/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	System Services, Inc.			
Street Address:	06 Old South Riverside Drive			
City:	Batavia			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45103			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60507022
Application Number:	60517044
Application Number:	60523061
Application Number:	10950860
Application Number:	11155292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-357-9406
Email: shelton@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sharon Shelton
Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-3957

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon A. Shelton

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0095

500041397

605070

\$200.00 \$200.00

CH S

Total Attachments: 3 source=w0482101#page1.tif source=w0482101#page2.tif source=w0482101#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, W. David Wilson, of the City of Cincinnati and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful SATELLITE DISTRIBUTED HIGH SPEED INTERNET ACCESS for which I filed certain U.S. Patent Applications, as further described on Exhibit A hereto ("Applications");

WHEREAS, System Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 806 Old South Riverside Drive, Batavia, Ohio 45103, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and the inventions and designs therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions and designs hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said Applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions and designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of N. Das When Pres

SYS05-GN001 {W0471723.1}

1

ARIAL SELECTION OF OFFICE OF ORDER

deed for the purpose herein set forth.

MATTHEW SHEA

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My commission expires 10/21/2009

Notary Public

SYS05-GN001 {W0471723.1}

Exhibit A

Patent Report by Invent	tion					Printed:	7/7/2005	Page	1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#		STATUS	
SATELLITE DISTI	RIBUTED HIGH SPE	ED CAE	BLED INTE	RNET ACCESS					
Inventor: WILSON, V	W. DAVID								
UNITED STATES	SYS05-GN001-P2	NEW	11/4/2003	60/517,044					
Inventor: WILSON, V	RIBUTED HIGH SPE	ED INT	ERNET AC	CCESS					
UNITED STATES	SYS05-GN001-P	NEW	9/29/2003	60/507,022					
UNITED STATES	SYS05-GN001-P3	NEW	11/18/2003	60/523,061					
UNITED STATES	SYS05-GN001	FCA	9/27/2004	10/950,860					
UNITED STATES	SYS05-GN001-CIP	CIP	6/17/2005	11/155,292					

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 07/22/2005